



## J.G. WEISSER Söhne GmbH & Co.KG completes Audit for Information Security (TISAX®)

TISAX<sup>®</sup> (Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange) is a standard for information security developed by the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA).

For J.G. WEISSER Söhne GmbH & Co.KG, confidentiality, availability and integrity of information are of great importance. We have taken extensive measures to protect sensitive information. Therefore, we follow the questionnaire for information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA).

## TISAX<sup>®</sup> audit results

J.G. WEISSER Söhne GmbH & Co.KG, Johann-Georg-Weisser-Straße 1, 78112 St. Georgen, Germany passed the audit in February 2021, and receives the certificate for a period of three years. The TISAX<sup>®</sup> assessment was carried out by an approved audit provider, in this case TÜV Rheinland i-sec GmbH Dudweilerstr. 17, 66111 Saarbrücken, Germany.

The TISAX<sup>®</sup> test results are not intended for the general public. The result can only be accessed via the ENX portal by registered companies: https://portal.enx. com/de-DE.

Scope-ID:SHW219Assessment-ID:AT1CCK-2

TISAX<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of the ENX Association.



J. G. WEISSER SÖHNE GmbH & Co. KG Johann-Georg-Weisser-Straße 1 78112 St. Georgen, Germany